
Neumann (11-3-3, 7-0-0) -vs- Marymount (VA) (8-7-4, 4-2-1)
10/29/2025 (Long Bridge Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 

Date: 10/29/2025
Attendance: 117
Stadium: Long Bridge Park
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Neumann 1 2 3
Marymount (VA) 0 2 2

Neumann 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Henry, AJ 0 0 0 0
DEF 3 Gorczyca, Carter 1 0 0 0
MID 5 Berger, Darwin 4 2 0 0
MID 8 Rolles, Hunter 0 0 0 0
FWD 9 Beugre, Markus 0 0 0 0
MID 10 Mejia, Luke 0 0 0 1
FWD 11 Illian, Jordan 7 2 0 0
DEF 18 DiFilippo, Jason 0 0 0 0
DEF 19 Zimerman, Tom 0 0 0 0
DEF 25 Petruzzelli, Dominic 0 0 0 0
DEF 28 John, Victor 2 1 1 1

Substitutes
MID 2 Rem, Owen 1 1 1 0
FWD 7 Atta-Krah, Zion 2 1 1 0
MID 12 McCarthy, Conor 1 0 0 0
FWD 20 Moreland, Josh 1 0 0 0
FWD 29 Conover, Aiden 0 0 0 0
MID 30 Dinoto, John 1 0 0 0
FWD 33 Phillip, JP 0 0 0 0

Totals 20 7 3 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Henry, AJ 90:00 2 1

Totals 2 1

Marymount (VA) 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Banegas, Bayron 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Yi, Daniel 2 0 0 0
DEF 3 Rendon Benitez, Alex 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Hirmas, Dylan 1 0 0 0
DEF 5 Guzman-Veizaga, Matthew 1 0 0 0
FWD 7 Lopez Coreas, Jefferson 5 2 1 0
MID 10 Torres, Merlin 0 0 0 0
MID 11 Alegria, Brian 2 0 0 0
MID 12 Shoetter-Rojas, Erick 3 0 0 0

19 Gonzalez, Mynor 2 0 0 0
DEF 25 Bonilla, Christian 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
MID 8 Lopez, Jorge 0 0 0 0
FWD 9 Vogler, Michah 2 1 1 0
MID 15 Franco, Drew 0 0 0 0
FWD 21 Chang-Stroman, Broxmyn 0 0 0 0
FWD 27 Urrutia, Ricardo 1 0 0 0
DEF 29 Cruz-Reyes, Franklin 1 0 0 0
FWD 33 Nascimento, Christopher 0 0 0 0
FWD 69 Minguillo, Matias 0 0 0 1
MID 77 Jiminez, Gabriel 1 0 0 0
MID 99 Sosa-Palma, Jonathan 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 3 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Banegas, Bayron 90:00 3 4

Totals 3 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Neumann 8 12 20
Marymount (VA) 11 10 21

Saves By Period
Neumann 1 0 1
Marymount (VA) 0 4 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Neumann 3 1 4
Marymount (VA) 3 0 3

Fouls By Period
Neumann 9 9 18
Marymount (VA) 8 6 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

23:25 NEU Victor John Luke Mejia
GOAL by NEU John, Victor Assist by Mejia,
Luke.

47:39 NEU Zion Atta-Krah GOAL by NEU Atta-Krah, Zion.

57:43 MMU Michah Vogler Matias Minguillo
GOAL by MMU Vogler, Michah Assist by
Minguillo, Matias.

71:45 MMU Jefferson Lopez Coreas GOAL by MMU Lopez Coreas, Jefferson.

76:59 NEU Owen Rem Victor John
GOAL by NEU Rem, Owen Assist by John,
Victor.



Cautions and Ejections: 55:11 (YELLOW), #7 Jefferson Lopez Coreas (MMU)   66:52 (YELLOW), #27 Ricardo Urrutia (MMU)   81:18
(YELLOW), #5 Darwin Berger (NEU)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MMU Banegas, Bayron at goalie for Marymount (VA)
00:00 NEU Henry, AJ at goalie for Neumann
01:00 NEU Foul on Berger, Darwin.
02:20 NEU Offside against Neumann.
03:33 NEU Corner kick [03:33].
05:08 MMU Shot by MMU Lopez Coreas, Jefferson, out left.
05:17 NEU Foul on Mejia, Luke.
06:44 MMU Shot by MMU Alegria, Brian, out top.
08:07 NEU Foul on Beugre, Markus.
08:35 MMU Offside against Marymount (VA).
09:35 MMU Foul on Torres, Merlin.
10:07 MMU Foul on Shoetter-Rojas, Erick.
10:45 NEU Shot by NEU Illian, Jordan, out left.
13:30 MMU Shot by MMU Lopez Coreas, Jefferson.
13:34 MMU Corner kick [13:34].
14:23 MMU Shot by MMU Hirmas, Dylan.
14:44 MMU Corner kick [14:44].
15:17 MMU Shot by MMU Yi, Daniel.
16:42 MMU Shot by MMU Guzman-Veizaga, Matthew.
16:47 MMU Shot by MMU Shoetter-Rojas, Erick, out left.
17:51 MMU Foul on Gonzalez, Mynor.
18:17 NEU Shot by NEU John, Victor, out left.
19:07 NEU Offside against Neumann.
20:05 NEU Foul on Rolles, Hunter.
20:23 MMU Foul on Bonilla, Christian.
21:27 MMU Shot by MMU Gonzalez, Mynor.
21:34 MMU Corner kick [21:34].
22:42 MMU Foul on Torres, Merlin.
23:25 NEU GOAL by NEU John, Victor Assist by Mejia, Luke.

Neumann 1, Marymount (VA) 0
23:43 MMU Foul on Torres, Merlin.
24:23 NEU Shot by NEU Berger, Darwin, out left.
25:08 MMU MMU substitution: Minguillo, Matias for Torres, Merlin.
25:08 MMU MMU substitution: Urrutia, Ricardo for Alegria, Brian.
25:08 NEU NEU substitution: Atta-Krah, Zion for John, Victor.
25:29 MMU Foul on Hirmas, Dylan.
25:58 NEU Corner kick [25:58].
26:45 NEU Foul on Beugre, Markus.
26:45 NEU NEU substitution: Phillip, JP for Beugre, Markus.
27:18 NEU Foul on Zimerman, Tom.
28:19 NEU Shot by NEU Illian, Jordan, out left.
28:37 NEU NEU substitution: McCarthy, Conor for Berger, Darwin.
28:37 NEU NEU substitution: Moreland, Josh for Mejia, Luke.
29:03 NEU Foul on Phillip, JP.
30:05 MMU MMU substitution: Cruz-Reyes, Franklin for Bonilla, Christian.
31:33 MMU Shot by MMU Shoetter-Rojas, Erick, out top.
31:57 MMU MMU substitution: Nascimento, Christopher for Hirmas, Dylan.
31:57 MMU MMU substitution: Jiminez, Gabriel for Gonzalez, Mynor.
31:57 NEU NEU substitution: Rem, Owen for Rolles, Hunter.
34:16 MMU Shot by MMU Urrutia, Ricardo, out right.
34:32 NEU NEU substitution: Dinoto, John for Zimerman, Tom.
34:59 NEU Shot by NEU Moreland, Josh, out left.
37:52 MMU Shot by MMU Lopez Coreas, Jefferson, bottom left, saved by Henry, AJ.
38:43 NEU Foul on Illian, Jordan.
39:38 MMU MMU substitution: Lopez, Jorge for Lopez Coreas, Jefferson.
39:38 MMU MMU substitution: Chang-Stroman, Broxmyn for Shoetter-Rojas, Erick.
39:38 NEU NEU substitution: Conover, Aiden for Illian, Jordan.
40:15 MMU Offside against Marymount (VA).



40:58 MMU Foul on Urrutia, Ricardo.
42:12 NEU Foul on Phillip, JP.
44:37 NEU Corner kick [44:37].
45:00 NEU Shot by NEU Dinoto, John.
45:00 NEU Shot by NEU Gorczyca, Carter, out right.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 NEU
FOR NEU: , #00 Henry, AJ, #3 Gorczyca, Carter, #5 Berger, Darwin, #8 Rolles, Hunter, #10 Mejia, Luke, #11 Illian,
Jordan, #19 Zimerman, Tom, #18 DiFilippo, Jason, #28 John, Victor, #25 Petruzzelli, Dominic, #7 Atta-Krah, Zion.

45:00 MMU

FOR MMU: , #1 Banegas, Bayron, #2 Yi, Daniel, #3 Rendon Benitez, Alex, #4 Hirmas, Dylan, #7 Lopez Coreas,
Jefferson, #12 Shoetter-Rojas, Erick, #19 Gonzalez, Mynor, #27 Urrutia, Ricardo, #77 Jiminez, Gabriel, #69 Minguillo,
Matias, #29 Cruz-Reyes, Franklin.

45:00 MMU MMU substitution: Hirmas, Dylan for Nascimento, Christopher.
45:00 MMU MMU substitution: Lopez Coreas, Jefferson for Guzman-Veizaga, Matthew.
45:00 MMU MMU substitution: Shoetter-Rojas, Erick for Lopez, Jorge.
45:00 MMU MMU substitution: Gonzalez, Mynor for Minguillo, Matias.
45:00 MMU MMU substitution: unknown player for Chang-Stroman, Broxmyn.
45:00 MMU MMU substitution: unknown player for Jiminez, Gabriel.
45:00 NEU NEU substitution: Berger, Darwin for McCarthy, Conor.
45:00 NEU NEU substitution: Rolles, Hunter for Rem, Owen.
45:00 NEU NEU substitution: Mejia, Luke for Phillip, JP.
45:00 NEU NEU substitution: Illian, Jordan for Moreland, Josh.
45:00 NEU NEU substitution: Zimerman, Tom for Conover, Aiden.
45:00 NEU NEU substitution: John, Victor for Dinoto, John.
45:00 MMU MMU substitution: Minguillo, Matias for unknown player.
45:00 MMU MMU substitution: Jiminez, Gabriel for unknown player.
45:24 NEU Foul on Berger, Darwin.
46:10 MMU Shot by MMU Yi, Daniel.
46:38 NEU Foul on Petruzzelli, Dominic.
47:39 NEU GOAL by NEU Atta-Krah, Zion.

Neumann 2, Marymount (VA) 0
48:50 NEU Shot by NEU Berger, Darwin, top, saved by Banegas, Bayron.
49:17 MMU Shot by MMU Jiminez, Gabriel, out top.
50:13 MMU Shot by MMU Lopez Coreas, Jefferson.
50:27 NEU Foul on Mejia, Luke.
51:52 NEU Shot by NEU Illian, Jordan.
52:06 NEU Corner kick [52:06].
53:31 MMU Offside against Marymount (VA).
54:05 NEU Shot by NEU Atta-Krah, Zion.
54:09 NEU Shot by NEU Berger, Darwin, bottom center, saved by Banegas, Bayron.
55:11 MMU Yellow card on MMU Lopez Coreas, Jefferson.
55:19 NEU Foul on John, Victor.
56:13 NEU Foul on Mejia, Luke.
56:58 MMU MMU substitution: Vogler, Michah for Lopez Coreas, Jefferson.
57:43 MMU GOAL by MMU Vogler, Michah Assist by Minguillo, Matias.

Neumann 2, Marymount (VA) 1
60:39 MMU MMU substitution: Guzman-Veizaga, Matthew for Jiminez, Gabriel.
60:39 NEU NEU substitution: Rem, Owen for Atta-Krah, Zion.
61:34 MMU Foul on Urrutia, Ricardo.
61:34 NEU Shot by NEU Illian, Jordan, top, saved by Banegas, Bayron.
64:20 NEU NEU substitution: Beugre, Markus for John, Victor.
64:37 NEU Shot by NEU Berger, Darwin.
66:52 MMU Yellow card on MMU Urrutia, Ricardo.
67:07 MMU Shot by MMU Cruz-Reyes, Franklin, out left.
67:23 NEU NEU substitution: McCarthy, Conor for Mejia, Luke.
67:23 NEU NEU substitution: Conover, Aiden for Illian, Jordan.
68:51 MMU Foul on Cruz-Reyes, Franklin.
69:29 MMU MMU substitution: Lopez, Jorge for Shoetter-Rojas, Erick.
69:29 MMU MMU substitution: Alegria, Brian for Urrutia, Ricardo.
69:29 NEU NEU substitution: Moreland, Josh for Berger, Darwin.
70:10 MMU MMU substitution: Lopez Coreas, Jefferson for Vogler, Michah.
71:15 NEU Foul on Moreland, Josh.
71:45 MMU GOAL by MMU Lopez Coreas, Jefferson.



Neumann 2, Marymount (VA) 2
72:59 NEU Foul on Rem, Owen.
73:12 NEU NEU substitution: John, Victor for Beugre, Markus.
73:22 MMU Foul on Alegria, Brian.
74:00 NEU Shot by NEU McCarthy, Conor, out top.
74:16 MMU MMU substitution: Bonilla, Christian for Yi, Daniel.
76:59 NEU GOAL by NEU Rem, Owen Assist by John, Victor.

Neumann 3, Marymount (VA) 2
77:06 NEU NEU substitution: Illian, Jordan for Moreland, Josh.
77:06 NEU NEU substitution: Berger, Darwin for McCarthy, Conor.
77:06 NEU NEU substitution: Mejia, Luke for Conover, Aiden.
77:06 NEU NEU substitution: Phillip, JP for Rem, Owen.
78:21 MMU MMU substitution: Jiminez, Gabriel for Lopez, Jorge.
78:21 MMU MMU substitution: Franco, Drew for Guzman-Veizaga, Matthew.
78:21 MMU MMU substitution: Shoetter-Rojas, Erick for Minguillo, Matias.
78:21 MMU Shot by MMU Alegria, Brian, out top.
79:20 NEU Offside against Neumann.
80:25 MMU Foul on Bonilla, Christian.
81:18 NEU Yellow card on NEU Berger, Darwin.
81:18 MMU MMU substitution: Yi, Daniel for Bonilla, Christian.
81:18 NEU NEU substitution: Moreland, Josh for Berger, Darwin.
81:58 NEU Foul on Phillip, JP.
82:46 MMU Shot by MMU Gonzalez, Mynor.
82:49 MMU Shot by MMU Shoetter-Rojas, Erick, out left.
83:51 MMU MMU substitution: Vogler, Michah for Lopez Coreas, Jefferson.
83:51 MMU MMU substitution: Sosa-Palma, Jonathan for Alegria, Brian.
85:50 NEU NEU substitution: Atta-Krah, Zion for Phillip, JP.
86:05 NEU Shot by NEU Illian, Jordan, top, saved by Banegas, Bayron.
86:40 MMU Shot by MMU Vogler, Michah, out left.
87:30 NEU Shot by NEU Illian, Jordan, out top.
87:58 MMU Foul on Jiminez, Gabriel.
88:28 NEU Foul on Atta-Krah, Zion.
89:38 NEU Shot by NEU Illian, Jordan, out right.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


